
Vermont Wagyu 

Production Sale & Guest Consignments 

October 23rd, 2021  

Springfield, Vermont 

 

Auctioneer: C.D. “Butch” Booker 

Sale Manager: James Danekas & Associates Inc. 

Internet Venue: LiveAuctions.tv 

Averages: 

10 Bulls             $9,150.00 

35 Yearling Females   $9,150.00 

21 Cows   $6,550.00 

8 Cow/Calf Pairs  $10,250.00 

9 Embryos   $790.00/embryo 

TOPS: 

Bulls: 

Lot 3: VT DOUBLE SHIGETANI H04 ET, 01/27/2020 sired WORLD K’S SHIGESHIGETANI; $17,500 to Davis 

MacVane, Ballston, New York. 

Lot 1: VT S 154 JR H74, 06/22/2020 sired SMO SUMO MICHIFUKU F154; $15,000 to Wilders Farm LLC, 

Clayton, North Carolina. 

Lot 72: VT YASUTANI 1012 H91, 07/14/2020 sired TF YASUTANI 1012; $15,000 to Mahlon Raber, 

Millersburg, Ohio. 

Lot 2: AV J7277 ET, 06/02/2021 sired MAYURA L0010 ET, sold by guest consignor Alex Vincent of 

Canada; $10,000 to Quarry Hill Farm, Harleysville, Pennsylvania. 

Females: 

Lot 6: VT MS SUMOFUJIKO H104, 07/21/2020 sired SMO SUMO MICHIFUKU F154; $34,000 to Mahlon 

Raber, Millersburg, Ohio. 



Lot 5B: VT MS SUMO ITOZURU H130, 08/30/2020 sired SMO SUMO MICHIFUKU F154; $32,500 to 

Wilders Farm LLC, Clayton, North Carolina. 

Lot 9: VT MS TAJITANI H138, 09/07/2020 sired TAJIMAX; $24,000 to Quarry Hill Farm, Harleysville, 

Pennsylvania. 

Lot 5A: VT MS SUMOYASU H100, 07/17/2020 sired SMO SUMO MICHIFUKU F154; $19,000 to Trabler 

Ranch, Madison Heights, Virginia. 

Lot 12: VT MS SANJIBELLA H96, 07/15/2020 sired MG SANJIROU 70D2; $16,000 to Mahlon Raber, 

Millersburg, Ohio. 

Lot 22: VT MS NIKKIFUJIKO E93 ET, 10/19/2017 sired VT SHIGEFUJIKO; $15,000 to Birds Hill Farm, 

Wilmont, NB, Canada. 

Pairs: 

Lot 28: VT MS MARISHIGE G99 ET, 09/11/2019 sired ITOMORITAKA J2703 with heifer calf at side by VT 

ITOSHIGEYASU A07; $12,500 to Mahlon Raber, Millersburg, Ohio. 

Lot 17: VT MS SHIGENAMI30T G92, 09/04/2019 VT SHIGETAKA 30T D76 ET J2703 with heifer calf at side 

by MAYURA LEGION L0022; $11,500 to Quarry Hill Farm, Harleysville, Pennsylvania. 

Lot 8: VT MS TENZAD76 G117, 10/03/2019 sired VT SHIGETAKA 30T D76 ET with heifer calf at side by 

SMO SUMO CATTLE CO MICHIFUKU F154; $11,000 to Mahlon Raber, Millersburg, Ohio. 

Lot 39: VT MS MICHIBELLA F94, 08/12/2018 sired VT MICHIHARUKI C23 with bull calf at side by VT 

SHIGESHIGEMICHI B31; $11,000 to Full Moon Wagyu, Ponton, Vermont. 

Embryo Package: 

Lot Y (added lot): Arubial United P0342 X VT MS Shigetanitenza A01; $950 per embryo (2 total) to 

Henry Zerby, Marengo, Ohio. 

A brisk beautiful fall morning started sale day with the arrival of many excited participants. The historic 

barn in which the auction was held was packed. Online buyers were many and very active. In all, the sale 

was a huge success for both the seller and the buyers. The crowd was treated to a pre-sale social plus an 

interactive presentation by the host of Vermont Wagyu. Sale day began with very insightful talks by 

industry experts which was then followed by an amazing spread for lunch. The sale kicked off with 

excitement which set he tone for the entire auction. The crowd was very active and the long lists of 

internet buyers added much competition. 

 

 

 



 

 


